Investigation of Curing and Thermal Behavior of
Benzoxazine and Lignin Mixtures
El Mansouri Nour-Eddine, Qiaolong Yuan, Farong Huang
Key Laboratory for Specially Functional Polymers and Related Technology of Ministry of Education,
School of Materials Science and Engineering, East China University of Science and Technology,
Shanghai 200237, China
Received 11 January 2011; accepted 20 September 2011
DOI 10.1002/app.36262

produce a free phenol structure that can act as a
catalyst for the polymerization of benzoxazines.18
Figure 7 DSC curves of PAF and BAF.
Figure 8 DSC plots of (a) PAF/lignin mixtures and (b)
BAF/lignin mixtures.
TABLE I
Results of DSC Scans of Benzoxazine Monomers in the Presence of Lignin
Samples Mass ratio (PAF/BAF : lignin) Ti (
�C) Tonset (
�C) Tp (
�C) Tf (
�C) DH (J�g�1) Tg (
�C)
PAF 100 : 00 227.8 247.0 253.6 277.0 297.6 210
PAF-LIG5 95 : 05 181.7 213.3 225.9 274.6 439.6 214
PAF-LIG10 90 : 10 196.0 204.5 221.0 268.0 187.8 216
PAF-LIG15 85 : 15 161.9 186.8 207.4 265.5 319.4 218
PAF-LIG20 80 : 20 161.4 179.8 207.4 281.5 227.2 218
PAF-LIG25 85 : 25 149.7 175.3 206.7 277.2 224.1 223
PAF-LIG30 70 : 30 133.1 175.1 203.4 264.4 202.0 237
BAF 100 : 00 214.8 248.8 261.1 312.5 276.6 240
BAF-LIG5 95 : 05 111.3 186.2 228.7 300.7 330.5 304
BAF-LIG10 90 : 10 127.3 174.6 225.5 309.3 395.4 309
BAF-LIG15 85 : 15 143.3 168.1 225.3 297.0 283.9 310
BAF-LIG20 80 : 20 141.7 184.2 219.3 298.6 299.6 310
BAF-LIG25 85 : 25 135.8 180.9 215.2 298.6 339.0 310
BAF-LIG30 70 : 30 151.8 175.7 212.4 284.7 303.1 311
1778 NOUR-EDDINE, YUAN, AND HUANG
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
A simplified mechanism scheme for the ring-opening
reaction of monofunctional benzoxazine initiated